BOISE VALLEY HORSESHOE LEAGUE

PRELIMINARY 2024 Schedule of Events
Subject to Change (updated 03/25/24)
Check Web Site for Changes @boisevalleyhorseshoeleague.info

01/01/2024 (Mon) Tournament: Little Dutch Garden (New Year’s Day)
Organizational Meeting — Probably not have this event in 2024
02/24/2024 (Sat) Tournament: Vista Bar (February Freeze Out
03/08/2024 (Fri) BVHL New-Team Signup Deadline — All details to League Manager
Team Signup Deadline EXTENDED TO 03/29/24 at 5:00 pm
03/16/2024 (Sat) Tournament: Little Dutch Garden (Annual St. Patty’s Day)
04/13/2024 (Sat) Tournament: Jim’s Alibi - Blake Parker Memorial & Spring Fling Kickoff

NOTE: Someone from each team needs to pick up their binder by 5 pm on April 13th
04/16-04/18/2024 (TWT) Regular League Play Starts this week (Tue, Wed, Thu)

05/18/2024 (Sat) Tournament: Charlie Browns (Annual May Tournament)

06/15/2024 (Sat) Tournament: Vista Bar (Annual June Tournament)

07/02 thru 07/04/2024 NO LEAGUE PLAY - BREAK for 4™ of July Holiday

07/20/2024 (Sat) Tournament: Little Dutch Garden (Annual July Tournament)

07/29-08/01/2024 Season Playoffs — Monday through Thursday

08/15-08/17/2024 Black Sands Tournament and Campout (Thu-Sat)*

09/18/2023 (Wed) Wednesday Friendlies Start (not confirmed, location TBD)

09/21 or 28/2024 (Sat)  Tournament: Location and date TBD (May not have a tournament this
month)

10/26/2024 (Sat) Tournament: Jim’s Alibi (Halloween)

NOTE: All tournaments in the valley are open to anyone and are usually blind draw doubles
double elimination format. Signups are from 11:00-11:45 PM and play generally starts at noon.

*BLACK SANDS TOURNAMENT is for regular league players, substitute players and some
guests. Itis a blind draw doubles double-elimination format. Partners are drawn based on high
and low ringer percentages during the season. Signups at that event are on Saturday generally
from 10:00-10:45, followed by awards and we start play usually by 1 pm.



